24
)

—
(1

2)
—

(1
86

)
—

(8
7)

—
—

(5
,1

09
)

—
(5

,1
09

)
D

iv
id

en
ds

 p
ai

d

*
(1

3,
90

0)
(2

,0
15

)
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

(1
5,

91
5)

—
(1

5,
91

5)
P

ay
m

en
t

of
 lo

an
ar

ra
ng

em
en

t
fe

es

(1
48

)
—

(4
0)

—
(5

5)
—

(6
3)

—
—

(3
06

)
—

(3
06

)

N
et

 c
as

h
(u

se
d

in
)/g

en
er

at
ed

 f
ro

m
fin

an
ci

ng
 a

ct
iv

iti
es

(8

,8
29

)
(2

,0
15

)
10

,9
48

—
9,

60
9

7,
70

0
7,

97
5

—
2,

20
0

27
,5

88
—

27
,5

88

N
et

 in
cr

ea
se

/(d
ec

re
as

e)
 in

ca
sh

 a
nd

 c
as

h
eq

ui
va

le
nt

s
(3

88
)

2,
46

2
23

2
—

1,
02

7
11

78
2

—
5

4,
13

1
(3

,6
57

)
47

4
C

as
h

an
d

ca
sh

 e
qu

iv
al

en
ts

at
 1

 J
an

ua
ry

*
6,

13
2

5,
64

9
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

11
,7

81
—

11
,7

81

C
as

h
an

d
ca

sh
 e

qu
iv

al
en

ts
at

 3
1

D
ec

em
be

r

*

5,
74

4
8,

11
1

23
2

—
1,

02
7

11
78

2
—

5
15

,9
12

(3
,6

57
)

12
,2

55

APPENDIX IIA  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Unaudited Pro Forma Adjustments

Adj #1 Adj #2 Adj #3 Adj #4a Adj #4b Total

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Turnover
— management fee and

other income * — — (4,118) (3,169) (1,765) (9,052)
— charter-hire and related

income* — — 1,039 (883) — 156
Other Revenues — (635) — — — (635)
Direct costs

— depreciation and
amortisation  (1,720) (361) — — — (2,081)

— vessel operating
expenses* — — 1,409 233 — 1,642

General and administrative
expenses — — 1,406 299 1,368 3,073

Other operating expenses * — — — — — —
Operating profit  (1,720) (996) (264) (3,520) (397) (6,897)
Share of profits less losses

of jointly controlled entities — 871 — — 306 1,177
Profit before taxation * (1,720) (125) (264) (3,520) (91) (5,720)
Taxation* — — — 133 127 260
Profit after taxation * (1,720) (125) (264) (3,387) 36 (5,460)
Minority interests * 847 — — — — 847
Profit attributable to

shareholders* (873) (125) (264) (3,387) 36 (4,613)

II-9

APPENDIX IIA  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Unaudited Pro Forma Adjustments (Continued)

Adj #5 Adj #6 Adj #7 Adj #8 Total

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Non-current assets
Fixed assets — 34,775 — — 34,775
Goodwill * — — 25,794 — 25,794
Investment in jointly controlled entities — 3,502 (194) 309 3,617
Loan to Pembroke  — — (1,700) — (1,700)

— 38,277 23,900 309 62,486
Current assets
Amounts due from related

companies/shareholders * — — 246 (5,476) (5,230)
Trade, other receivables and

prepayment  — — (76) — (76)
Bank and cash balances — — 1 — 1

— (—) 171 (5,476) (5,305)
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables  — — (9) — (9)
Amounts due to related companies/

shareholders * — — — (5,167) (5,167)
Amounts due to original shareholders 24,231 12,572 2,617 — 39,420
Taxation payables * — — (14) — (14)

24,231 12,572 2,594 (5,167) 34,230

Net current assets  (24,231) (12,572) (2,423) (309) (39,535)

Total assets less current liabilities * (24,231) 25,705 21,477 — 22,951

Share capital * 79,502 1,183 8,117 — 88,802
Share premium * (15,867) 25,978 18,715 — 28,826
Merger reserve * (56,607) — — — (56,607)
Exchange reserve* — — 36 — 36
Retained profits* — (1,456) (3,657) — (5,113)
Minority interests — — (1,734) — (1,734)
Non-current liabilities
Loan from shareholders (31,259) — — (31,259)

(24,231) 25,705 21,477 — 22,951

II-10

APPENDIX IIA  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Notes to unaudited Pro Forma Combined Profit and Loss Accounts Data

Adjustment #1

Reflects the effect of the acquisition of PB Management Holding Limited, including:

(a) the elimination of minority interest, being Jardine Shipping’s 33.33% interest in
IndoChina Ship Management Holdings Limited.

(b) adjustment for the amortisation of goodwill arising from the acquisition over an
estimated useful life of 15 years.

Adjustment #2

Reflects additional depreciation arising from the fair value adjustments upon the acquisition of